

HOUSE COMMITTEE OF REFERENCE AMENDMENT

Committee on State, Civic, Military, & Veterans Affairs.

HB25-1319 be amended as follows:

- 1 Amend printed bill, page 4, line 8 and 9, strike "VACANCY ELECTION,  
2 INCLUDING THE COST OF PRINTING AND SUPPLIES." and substitute  
3 "COORDINATED ELECTION, WHICH MAY INCLUDE THE VACANCY ELECTION,  
4 ACCORDING TO SUBSECTIONS (1)(a) AND (1)(b) OF THIS SECTION."
- 5 Page 4, line 21, strike "(8), (9), and (10)" and substitute "(8) and (9)".
- 6 Page 5, line 26, strike "ELECTION," and substitute "ELECTION OR THE  
7 TUESDAY SUCCEEDING THE FIRST MONDAY OF NOVEMBER OF THE  
8 ODD-NUMBERED YEAR FOLLOWING THE VACANCY, WHICHEVER OCCURS  
9 SOONER,".
- 10 Page 5, line 27, strike "ELECTION." and substitute "ELECTION; EXCEPT  
11 THAT, IF THE VACANCY OCCURS ON OR AFTER JULY 31 OF AN  
12 EVEN-NUMBERED YEAR BUT BEFORE BALLOT CONTENT IS CERTIFIED FOR  
13 THE GENERAL ELECTION HELD IN THAT EVEN-NUMBERED YEAR AND THE  
14 VACANT SEAT IS SCHEDULED TO BE ON THE BALLOT AT THE GENERAL  
15 ELECTION HELD IN THAT EVEN-NUMBERED YEAR, THE VACANCY IS FILLED  
16 AT THAT GENERAL ELECTION ACCORDING TO LAW."
- 17 Page 6, line 2, after "NEXT" insert "REGULARLY SCHEDULED".
- 18 Page 9, after line 24 insert:  
19 "(9) AS USED IN THIS SECTION, UNLESS THE CONTEXT OTHERWISE  
20 REQUIRES, "COUNTY COMMISSIONER VACANCY ELECTION" MEANS AN  
21 ELECTION DESCRIBED IN SUBSECTION (8)(a) OF THIS SECTION HELD IN  
22 NOVEMBER OF AN ODD-NUMBERED YEAR, WHICH MAY BE PART OF A  
23 COORDINATED ELECTION, AND WHICH IS HELD FOR THE PURPOSE OF  
24 FILLING A VACANCY IN AN UNEXPIRED TERM OF THE OFFICE OF COUNTY  
25 COMMISSIONER WHO WAS AFFILIATED WITH A MAJOR POLITICAL PARTY IN  
26 A COUNTY WITH A POPULATION OF AT LEAST FIFTY THOUSAND."
- 27 Strike "AS DESCRIBED IN SECTION 1-12-206 (8)(a)" and substitute "AS  
28 DEFINED IN SECTION 1-12-206 (9)" on: **Page 4**, lines 4 and 15 and 16.
- 29 Strike "DESCRIBED IN SUBSECTION (8)(a) OF THIS SECTION" on: **Page 6**,  
30 lines 5 and 6 and 15 and 16; and **Page 9**, lines 13 and 17 and 18.
- 31 Strike "AS DESCRIBED IN SUBSECTION (8)(a) OF THIS SECTION" on: **Page**  
32 **8**, lines 14 and 15 and 24.

\*\* \*\*\* \*\* \*\*\* \*\*